Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mapics, Inc.		06/01/2005	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infor Global Solutions (Atlanta), Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 Windward Concourse Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2270685	
Registration Number:	2380317	MAPICS
Registration Number:	1748307	MAPICS
Registration Number:	2926643	MAPICS
Registration Number:	2412640	EWP
Registration Number:	2326161	THRU PUT
Registration Number:	2613644	THRU-PUT
Registration Number:	2501244	THRU-PUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)832-5337

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-569-5337

Email: casey@blankrome.com
Correspondent Name: Lisa Casey Spaniel

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0133

900044132

15.00

Address Line 1: One Logan Square Address Line 2: 9th Floor Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 119645-00102 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa Casey Spaniel Signature: /Lisa Casey Spaniel/ Date: 03/14/2006 **Total Attachments: 3** source=Mapics to Infor - Cert of Name Change#page1.tif source=Mapics to Infor - Cert of Name Change#page2.tif

source=Mapics to Infor - Cert of Name Change#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0134 €.

». · ,

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

ABBY MELLING C T CORPORATION SYSTEM 1201 PEACHTREE STREET, NE ATLANTA, GA 30361 DOCKET NUMBER: 051810850 CONTROL NUMBER: K811728 EFFECTIVE DATE: 06/30/2005

REFERENCE : 0091

PRINT DATE : 06/30/2005

FORM NUMBER : 611

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

MAPICS, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed articles of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

INFOR GLOBAL SOLUTIONS (ATLANTA), INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.



Cathy Cox Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0135

ARTICLE OF AMENDMENT OF MAPICS, INC.

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to change the name of the corporation from MAPICS, Inc. to Infor Global Solutions (Atlanta), Inc.

As a result, Article I is hereby amended to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Infor Global Solutions (Atlanta), Inc."

The Amendment to change the name of the corporation was duly adopted by unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of the corporation on June 20, 2005. Pursuant to the provisions of Section 14-2-1006 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, shareholder approval of this Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation is not required.

Publication of "Notice of Change of Corporate Name" will be published pursuant to Section 14-2-1006.1(b) of the Georgia Business Corporation Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MAPICS, Inc. has caused this Article of Amendment to be executed by a duly authorized officer this 20th day of June, 2005.

MAPICS, INC.

Gregory M. Giangiordano

Senior Vice President,

General Counsel and Secretary

TRADEMARK

RESOLUTION OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF MAPICS, INC.

The undersigned, being all of the members of the Board of Directors of MAPICS, Inc., a Georgia corporation (the "Company"), do hereby waive notice of a meeting and do hereby adopt the following resolution acting by unanimous consent pursuant to Section 14-2-821 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code:

BE IT RESOLVED that effective as of June 1, 2005, the name of the corporation is changed from MAPICS, Inc. to Infor Global Solutions (Atlanta), Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Resolution has been executed this 20th day of June, 2005.

MARICS, INC.

C. James Schaper Director

Gregory M. Giangiordano

TRADEMARK REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0137

RECORDED: 03/14/2006